

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2738/2012

(From judgment and order dated 16/12/2011 in Crl.OP NO.10381/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

PARI THIRUNVUKKARASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
permission to appear and argue in-person and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing Petnr. in-person and counsel
the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready, let it be listed for
final disposal on 25th February, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar